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COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

45175 Ten Mile Road

326 3470412 Phone ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
I E [.1" (248) 735-5600 Facsimile STAFF REPO RT

. www.cityofnovi.org
cityofnovi.org

FOR: City of Novi Zoning Board of Appeals ZONING BOARD APPEALS DATE: January 12,2016

REGARDING: AIRTIME, 44255 TWELVE MILE ROAD, UNIT A (CASE NO. PZ15-0044),

BY: Charles Boulard, Building Official

I.  GENERAL INFORMATION:

Applicant
New Generation Signs

Variance Type
Sign Variance

Property Characteristics

Zoning District: RC, Regional Center District
Site Location: 44255 Twelve Mile

Parcel #: 50-22-15-200-112

Request

The applicant is requesting variances from the CITY OF NOVI, CODE OF ORDINANCES; 28-5 (3)f and 28-5(2)b
1(a)(i)d to allow installation of (3) additional wall signs (1 sign allowed) with a total additional area of 281 square
feet. The property is located south of 12 Mile and west of Donelson Drive.

Il. ZONING AND LAND USE:

The table below lists the zoning district, existing land use and future land use for the subject site and
surrounding parcels.

Parcel Zoning District Existing Land Use Future Land Use
Subject RC, Regional Center . . . .
Property Light Industrial District Retail/Entertainment Regional Commercial

North OS-1. Office Service Office Community Office

District
South 1-96 Roadway -
East RC, Regional Center Retail Regional Commercial,
Light Industrial District Planned Development
West OST, Office Se'rw;e Vacant/Mixed Use Office Research and
Technology District Development Technology
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lll. STAFF COMMENTS:

Proposed Changes

The applicant is requesting approval for installation of (3) additional wall signs totaling 281 square feet
the new Airtime recreation facility. The applicant is entitled to a single wall sign under the Novi Sign
Ordinance.

IV. RECOMMENDATION:

The Zoning Board of Appeals may take one of the following actions:

1. I move that we rant the variance in Case No. PZ15-0044, sought by
, for
because Petitioner has shown practical

difficulty requiring

(a) Without the variance Petitioner will be unreasonably prevented or limited with respect
to use of the property because

(b) The property is unique because

(c) Petitioner did not create the condition because

(d) The relief granted will not unreasonably interfere with adjacent or surrounding
properties because

(e) The relief if consistent with the spirit and intent of the ordinance because

(f) The variance granted is subject to:

> 0N

2. I move that we deny the variance in Case No. PZ15-0046, sought by

for because Petitioner has not shown
practical difficulty requiring

(a) The circumstances and features of the property
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including are not unique because they
exist generally throughout the City.

(b) The circumstances and features of the property relating to the variance request are
self-created because

(c) The failure to grant relief will result in mere inconvenience or inability to attain higher
economic or financial return based on  Pefitioners statements  that

(d) The variance would result in interference with the adjacent and surrounding properties
by

(e) Granting the variance would be inconsistent with the spirit and intent of the ordinance
to

Should you have any further questions with regards to the matter please feel free to contact me at
(248) 347-0415.

Charles Boulard
Building Official
City of Novi
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45175 Ten Mile Road
Novi, M| 48375 ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS NUV3 0 20’5
(248) 347-0415 Phone
(248) 735-5600 Facsimile APPLICATION CIT
www.cilyofnovi.org COMMUNJTVD NOW
eityatnovh.org APPLICATION MUST BE FILLED OUT COMPLETELY FVELO MENT
o
I. PROPERTY INFORMATION (Address of subject ZBA Case) Application Fee: L2000
PROJECT NAME / 8 :
AIF Jﬁ{wk % Meeting Date: " I Z’ l Q

LOT/SIUTE/SPACE #

LS 1> MiE QD. TEVALT A | 15-00U%

SIDWELL # j May be obtain from Assessing
s092(6 - 70 . [[Z Deporiment (248) 347-0485

CROSS ROADS OF PROPERTY "L A/I(L’E + DJA/A’{/OSU/L, [,)fQH/E

IS THE PROPERTY WITHIN A HOMEOWNER'S ASSOCIATION JURISDICTION? REQUEST IS FOR:
[ ves TEno L] ResiDENTIAL [J cOMMERCIAL [J VACANT PROPERTY H,SIGNAGE

DOES YOUR APPEAL RESULT FROM A NOTICE OF VIOLATION OR CITATION ISSUED?2 O ves IZG\;O
IIl. APPLICANT INFORMATION

bt W%ﬁfzﬁslemmmuh L0 %%Z:&N?é 5664
" STEVE PAUES (56151~ E706

lﬁmﬁﬁ“f%w SeMs DBA T Sbrst PESIGMS |- 769~ S 1o
FF)? £ S;' MIUE ﬁD e ZIP CODE

waetel |7 A | Z5099

B. PROPERTY OWNER  [] CHECK HERE IF APPLICANT IS ALSO THE PROPERTY OWNER

Idenlify ihe person or organizalion that | EMAIL ADDRESS
owns the subject property:

CELL PHONE NO.

NAWE & B . IELEPH\ONE}NO ok %
ohlen Soiued 12resident Spiae] Propee ey, Tin T 210-3499- 2L 3

ORGANIIA NICOMP?ANY’ = Ganere] ocnec | FAXNO. :

O V| & \ Lt \ Xered cre 3210 - 3bl - G99 L

ADDRESS e i STATE. 7P CODE

16 NE i\m,,‘m ow ke |¥S o Ftvaile TR 1% 2.1l

IIl. ZONING INFORMATION

A, ZONING DISTRICT
O Rr-A Ora Or-2 Ora Or4 OrM1 OrM2  [OMH
O 02 Orc Orc O1c1 O orHer

B. VARIANCE REQUESTED
INDICATE ORDINANCE SECTION (S) AND VARIANCE REQUESTED: Y EEA

1. section 29 -5 (3 £ variance requested v be 4y an ted (q SM)ITS/ (evation

2. section -5 (2 h.L  varance requested ’{U be m’ﬁ’l"ﬁtl 306 S fop éif)’\ll Hne

3. Section (0 () 4 Variance requested

4, Section Variance requested

. FEES AND DRAWNINGS
A. FEES
[ single Family Residential (Existing) $200 [ (With Violation) $250 [J Single Family Residential (New) $250

<

[0 Mmulliple/Commercial/industrial $300 [ (wiih Violation) $400 ﬁ\ Signs $300 [ (with Violation) $400

] House Moves $300 [ special Meetings (At discretion of Board) $600

B. DRAWINGS  1-COPY & 1 DIGITAL COPY SUBMITTED AS A PDF :

o Dimensioned Drawings and Plans o Existing & proposed distance to adjacent properly lines

+ Site/Plot Plan o Localion of existing & proposed signs, if applicable

e Existing or proposed buildings or addition on the properly o Floor plans & elevations

o Number & location of all on-site parking, if applicable o_Any ofher information relevant to ihe Variance application

101 ZBA Application Rovised 10/14



ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS APPLICATION

V. VARIANCE

A. VARIANCE (S} REQUESTED
O omensionaL O use siGN
There Is a five-[5) hold period before work/action can be taken on variance opprovals.

B. SIGN CASES (ONLY)

Your signature on this applicalion indicates that you agree to install @ Mock-Up Sign ten-(10) days before the schedule ZBA
meeling. Failure to install @ mock-up sign may result in your case not being heord by the Board, postponed to the next
schedule ZBA meeting, or cancelled. A mock-up sign is NOT to be actual sign. Upon approval, the mock-up sign must be
removed within five-(5) days of the meeting. If the cose is denied, the applicant is responsible for all costs involved in the
removal of the mock-up or aclual sign (if erected under violation) within five-(5) days of the meeting.

C. ORDINANCE

Cily of Novi Ordinance, Section 3107 - Miscellaneous

No order of the Board permitting the erection of a building shall be valid for a period longer thon one-(1) year, unless a
building permit for such erection or alteration is obtained within such period and such erection or alleration is started and
proceeds to completion in accordance with the terms of such permit.

No order of the Board permitting a use of a building or premises shall be valid for a period longer than one-hundred and
eighty-(180) days unless such use is establish within such a period; provided, however, where such use permitted is
dependent upon the erection or alteration or a building such order shall continue in force and effect if a building permit
for such erection or alteration is obtained within one-(1) year and such erection or alteration is started and proceeds to

complelion in accordance with the terms of such permit.
D. APPEAL THE DETERMINATION OF THE BUILDING OFFICIAL

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE:
The undersigned hereby appedls the determination of the Building Official / Inspector or Ordinance made
[J CONSTRUCT NEW HOME/BUILDING  [J ADDITION TO EXISTING HOME/BUILDING MSIGNAGE

[0 ACCESSORY BUILDING [J use 1 OTHER

VI. APPLICANT & PROPERTY SIGNATURES

Appﬁcoy
B. PROPERTY OWNER

A. APPLICANT
, //& ‘Z? /1[20 /16

Dale

It the applicant is not the owner, the property owner must read and sign below:
The undersigned affirms and acknowledges that he, she or they cre the owner(s) of the property descrived in this

application, and is/are faware of the contents of this application and related enclosures.
\] X
/\%Z‘i@ X P h,(.—" [c;' P o B
Properly Owner Signatre / e / Dale
VIl. FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
DECISION ON APPEAL:
[J GRANTED [J DENIED

The Building Inspector is hereby directed to issue a permit to the Applicant upon the following and conditions:

Chairperson, Ioning Board of Appeals Date

Applicalion 102 Buldng Zonlng Permil Applicalion Revised 10/11
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cityofnovi.org

November 13, 2015

Steve Rayes

New Generation Signs
11177 E. Eight Mile
Warren, Michigan 48089

RE: AIRTIME - 44255 TWELVE MILE UNIT A

The sign permit applications for the above location have been reviewed
and denied.

Sign Code Section 28-3 defines the area of the sign as the entire area
within the smallest geometric shape that encloses the extreme limits of
any writing, picture, etc. Calculating the square footage by enclosing
both sections Individually and adding them together is not permitted.

Sign Code Section 28-5(3)f. permits only one sign per business.

The proposed signs would be calculated as 4 signs. Each “Alrtime” sign
would be 123 square feet and each “Trampoline & Game Park” sign
would be 35 square feet.

Sign Code Section 28-5(2)b.1.(a)(i)a. permits 1-1/4 square foot of sign
for each lineal foot of frontage of the business up to a maximum of 65
square feet. One 65 square foot sign would be permitted for this
business. ‘

Should you wish to request consideration of a variance from the Zoning
Board of Appeals, complete the application and submit to the Novi
Community Development Department. The application may be found
on the City of Novi website at www.cityofnovi.org,

Please feel free to contact me at 248-347-0438 with any questions.

Sincerely,

CITY OF NOVI__
pke w.ﬂ/;cyﬂl

Jeannie Niland
Ordinance Enforcement Officer
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Remote Mount Channel Letters

washer —,
24" center o center (0.5™13" Hex Type Bolt) _\{‘
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\\\/ﬂ | ‘ r,\\,\‘/f\‘\\_ J OUTPUT DG 12V 5000 mA
S v‘/ ‘ |"<>\. e
‘l b Wk Underwriters
- ~ \ (AN S Laboratories, Inc.
White LED T : N ‘ N\
ke I - “ \: - \\ \ e MANUFACTURING & INSTALLATION IN ACCORDANGCE WITH NATIONAL
| 3 -\L/ | T \ ‘\‘ ELECTRICAL CODE AND LOCAL ELECTRIC CODES OR EQUIVALENT
| ‘ ‘ I \ \
T~ |
‘ e d [ [\
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I = .040 White aluminum can 5" projected TN \\ |
N\ \\_J ~
| / "\ \__j\ 4 \‘
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K N \\/’)//

White translucent acrylic f::znceX

1" White jewelite face trimming —

7
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"5* projecting

ACCEPTANCE OF ARTWORK The drawin
This color proof is intended for verification of spellin
BY CHECKING THIS PROOF VERY CAREFULLY)
this document as specified. All artwork and design

Approval

g above is an artistic interpretation ONLY, elements may vary based on field measurements.

s are property of New Generation Signs ( isig
expressed written permission of New Generation Signs.

g, layout, color and composition. (PLEASE HELP AVOID UNNECESSARY COSTS
Signature constitutes authorization to proceed with specifications and conditions of
ns ) and may not be used without the

Ph 586-759-5706 Fax 586-759-5724

Date 11177 e 8 mile rd warren , michigan 48089




LED lluminating  inner Edges Silicone
0.125" WHITE acrylicface ~ System Caulking
wi Black Vinyl . @m_
File Name: X Date: x
Sales Person: Revised: 00/00/00
Artwork By: Scale:
Customer;
X
Address:
Landlord Approval:
Phone#: Sq. Footage:
ACCEPTANCE OF ARTWORK The drawing above is an artistic interpretation ONLY, elements may vary based on field measurements.
This color proof is intended for verification of spelling,

m INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED PAN CHANNEL LETTER.

3/8 Hex Type Bolt (or any proper fastening method) - ‘
|

kY |
Y
| ‘
iy |
A\ |

switch connection box

Y

UL low voltage LEDs N

/
TcResy t0 contain the sisctical hardware

/

Underwriters
Laboratories, Inc.
acrylicface ith jewelite trim P MANUFACTURING & INSTALLATION IN ACCORDANCE

WITH NATIONAL
ELECTRICAL CODE AND LOCAL ELECTRIC CODES OR EQUIVALENT

~__Outdoor Trans. 0.040 Black Retumns
T Box w/ 1/2" lip on the back
/| i8 3i4" Trimcap Retalner
Low voltage pass through .

(To Secure the Retumns
to the Aluminum Backing)

Power Supply
~Sin. sl ‘

0.040 " aluminum can /

2mm Aluminum
backing

raceway to contain the electrical hardware

BY CHECKING THIS PROOF VERY CAREFULLY
this document as specified. All artwork and design

Approval

layout, color and composition. (PLEASE HELP AVOID UNNECESSARY COSTS

) Signature constitutes authorization to proceed with specifications and conditions of
s are property of New Generation
expressed written permission of New Generation Signs.

Signs (isigns ) and may not be used without the

Ph 586-759-5706 Fax 586-759-5724
Date

11177 E 8 mile rd warren , michigan 48089
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ACCEPTANCE OF ARTWORK The drawing above is an artistic interpretation ONLY, elements may vary based on field measurements.
This color proof is intended for verification of spelling, layout, color and composition. (PLEASE HELP AVOID UNNECESSARY COSTS
BY CHECKING THIS PROOF VERY CAREFULLY) Signature constitutes authorization to proceed with specifications and conditions of

this document as specified. All artwork and designs are property of New Generation Signs ( isigns ) and may not be used without the
expressed written permission of New Generation Signs.

Ph 586-759-5706 Fax 586-759-5724
Date 11177 e 8 mile rd warren , michigan 48089

Approval
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City of Novi
Public Hearing Notice
NOTICE I8 HEREBY GIVEN THAT the Zoning Board of Appeals for the City of Novi will

hold a public hearing on Tuesday, January 12, 2016 at 7:00 p.m. in the Council Chambera of
the Novi Civie Center, 46175 Ten Mila Road, Novi, MI to consider;

AND RIVER AVENTIE

i -16.176-033. The applicant ia requeating

variances from the CITY OF NOVI, CODE OF ORDINAN CES, to allow construction of a
5,908 =q, ft. building with a rotajl space and twe fast food restaurant spaces: 1) a variancs

from Section 3.1.23.1 to reduce the required north yard building sethack by 34 feet (50 foot
required, 16 feet proposed); and 2) a variance from Section 5.3.11.A, B to reduce the required
north yard parking setback (20,0 fest required, 0.0 feet proposed) to allow construction of a
drive-through lane,

The
applicant is requeating a variance from the CITY OF NOVI, CODE OF ORDINANCES;
Section 5.11.A.i to allow installation of a fence in the exterior side yard of an existing
residence, .

Gl G-22-15. 112, The applicant is requesting variances from fhe CITY
OF NOVT, CODE OF ORDINANCES; 28-5 {3)f and 28-5{2)h 1aXid to allow installation of
(3} additional wall signs (1 sign allowed) with a total additional ares of 281 aquare feat,

FPuldizhed: Decomber 24, 2016 1 IR

"




ZLONING BOARD OF APPEALS
MEETING NOTIFICATION

45175 Ten Mile Road
Novi, Michigan 48375-3024
(248) 347-0415

cityofnoviorg

Decermber 23, 2015

New Generation Signs
Attn: Mark Rayes

11177 E. Eight Mile Road
Warren, Ml 48089

Zoning Board of Appeuals Case No. PZ15-0046, 44255 12 Mile Road

Enclosed herewith please find the Notice of Public Hearing for your case. The City of
Novi Zoning Board of Appeals will conduct o public hearing on Tuesday, January 12,
2016 at 7:00 p.m. to consider your variance request, It Is mandatory that you or YOoLIr
representative be present at this meeting.

The agenda will be available on the website at www.cityofnovi.org one week before
the meeting.

If you have any questions, please contact me ot (248) 735-5638,

Respectiully,

Stephanie Ramsay
Customer Service Representative

cc:  Sun Valley, Lid./Steven Spigel
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